## CHAPTER LXXXII.

An Act to amend chapter ninety-two, of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, entitled "An Act for the support and better regulation of Common Schools in the town of Sauk Centre.

- SECTION 1. Amendment to Section Nine (9) of Chapter Ninety-Two (92) of the Special Laws of 1869. Strike out the word "first," and insert "fifteen"-for what purpose tax raised.
  - 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section nine, of chapter ninety-two, strike out 'aret, of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, entitled "An act for the support and better regulation of common schools in the town of Sauk Centre," be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the word "first" at the end of the tenth line of said section, and inserting instead thereof, the word "fifteenth," and by striking out the proviso at the end of said section, and inserting instead thereof, the following, viz: Provided, Such tax to defray the incidental expenses of maintaining the schools of said district and to keep in repair and preserve the buildings and other public property of the district, shall not in any one year exceed five mills on the dollar of the taxable property of said district, unless authorized by a previous vote of the electors thereof. This act shall take effect and be in force from SEC. 2.

and after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1870.

and insert ' fif-teen '--- for what purpose tax

raisec.

Yeb'y 28, 1870.

When act to take effect.

1

376